

W.P(C)No. 258 OF 2003
ITEM No.52

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.258 of 2003

MAHARASHTRA JUDICIAL SERVICE ASSOC.& ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDUCATURE AT BOMBAY & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 1Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

No. 3Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr.Adv.
'Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

No. 4Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Vijaya Thakar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

State of MaharashtraMr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let counter affidavits and vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. In case counter affidavits are filed, rejoinder affidavit be filed within another two weeks. List the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall also take steps for service on the unserved respondents.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master